OP \$90,00 7670294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Court Judgment and Restraining Notice to Judgment Debtor	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Members Only Licensing Group, LLC		106/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalow &Springut, LLP
Street Address:	488 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	19th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76702944	MEMBERS ONLY	
Registration Number:	1086489	MEMBERS ONLY	
Registration Number:	1376674		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-9600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128131600

Email: ms@creativity-law.com, tbenschar@creativity-law.com

Correspondent Name: Milton Springut
Address Line 1: 488 Madison Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milton Springut
Signature:	/Milton Springut/
	IRADEMAKK

900165701 REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0146

Date:	06/28/2010
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page1.tif	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page2.tif	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page3.tif	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page4.tif	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page5.tif	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page6.tif	
source=Judgment & Restraining Notice#page7.tif	

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK **COUNTY OF NEW YORK**

KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP.

Index No.: 09114390

Plaintiff,

Purchased: 10/14/09

ν.

JUDGMENT

MEMBERS ONLY LICENSING GROUP LLC,

Defendant.

The issues in this action have come to be heard at IAS Part 15 of this Court, at the Courthouse, 60 Centre Street, New York, New York, New York County, before the Honorable Eileen A Rakower, J.S.C., on Plaintiff's motion for summary judgment. Plaintiff appeared by Tal S. Benschar., Esq., its counsel, and defendant appeared by Gilbert Lazarus, Esq., its counsel. By Decision and Order filed on June 10, 2010, the Court granted summary judgment in favor of Plaintiff and directed entry of judgment in the amount of \$72,246.77 together with interest as prayed for allowable by law at the rate of 9% from October 14, 2009.

NOW, on the motion of Tal S. Benschar, attorney for the plaintiff, it is hereby ADJUDGED:

→ That the plaintiff, Kalow & Springut, LLP, 488 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022 recover of the defendant MEMBERS ONLY LICENSING GROUP, LLP, 205 West 39th Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10018 the amount of:

\$72,246.77 awarded by Order

\$ 43 82.3) interest from 10/14/09 at 9%

DUNY 7 2010

\$<u>76,629.08</u> TOTAL JUDGMENT.

That the plaintiff shall have execution for the

$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{N}$	T

New York County Judgment entered this day of) we 20 10

Cler15

SUPREME COURT	OF THE STATE	OF NEW	VADV
COUNTY OF NEW	YORK	OI TÍT W	IOKK

Index No. 2009/1/4390

Kalow aspirgut LLP

Plaintiff(s)

-against-

AFFIRMATION

Members Only Licursity Grup Defendant(s)

TALL S. BENSCHAR affilms under penally of periods:

1. It am consel for Plaintiff in the above civil

2. Plaintiff Levely writes taxation of disbursements and costs and requests that judgment be entered as submitted.

JUN 17 2010

1

Tal S. Benscher

REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0149

AT SOUR 17 2000 A M

Index No. 2009 /114390

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Kalow & Springut, LLP

Plaintiff,

-against-

Members Only Liansing Group, LLP Defendants.

in Jyment

Tal S. Bengeler, Esq.
488 Madison Aug. 19th Floor
New York, NY 10022
(212) 813-1600

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP,

Index No.: 09114390

Plaintiff,

Purchased: 10/14/09

v.

RESTRAINING NOTICE TO JUDGMENT

DEBTOR

MEMBERS ONLY LICENSING GROUP LLC,

Defendant.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

To: Members Only Licensing Group 205 West 39th Street, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10018

WHEREAS, in an action in the Supreme Court of New York, county of New York, between Kalow & Springut LLP as Plaintiff(s) and Members Only Licensing Group, as defendant(s) who are all the parties named in the action, a judgment was entered on June 17, 2010 in favor of Kalow & Springut LLP judgment creditor(s) and against Members Only Licensing Group, judgment debtor(s) in the amount of \$76,629.08 of which \$76,629.08 together with interest from 6/17/2010 remains due and unpaid.

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to CPLR §5222(b), which is set forth in full herein, you are hereby forbidden to make or suffer any sale, assignment, or transfer of, or any interference with any property in which you have an interest, except as therein provided.

Section 5222(b) Effect of restraint; prohibition of transfer; duration. A judgment debtor or obligor served with a restraining notice is forbidden to make or suffer any sale, assignment, transfer or interference with any property in which he or she has an interest, except as set forth in subdivisions (h) and (i) of this section, and except upon direction of the sheriff or pursuant to an order of the court, until the judgment or order is satisfied or vacated. A restraining notice served upon a person other than the judgment debtor or obligor is effective only if, at the time of service, he or she owes a debt to the judgment debtor or obligor or he or she is in the possession or custody of property in which he or she knows or has reason to believe the judgment debtor or obligor has an interest, or if the judgment creditor or support collection unit has stated in the notice that a specified debt is owed by the person served to the judgment debtor or obligor or that the judgment debtor or obligor has an interest in specified property in the possession or custody of the person served. All property in which the judgment debtor or obligor is known or believed to have an interest then in and thereafter coming into the possession or custody of such a person, including any specified in the notice, and all debts of such a person, including any specified in the notice, then due and thereafter coming due to the judgment debtor or obligor, shall be subject to the notice except as set forth in subdivisions (h) and (i) of this section. Such a person is forbidden to make or suffer any sale, assignment or transfer of, or any interference with, any such property, or pay over or otherwise dispose of any such debt, to any person other than the sheriff or the support collection unit, except as set forth in subdivisions (h) and (i) of this section, and except upon direction of the sheriff or pursuant to an order of the court, until the expiration of one year after the notice is served upon him or her, or until the judgment or order is satisfied or vacated, whichever event first occurs.

A judgment creditor or support collection unit which has specified personal property or debt in a restraining notice shall be liable to the owner of the property or the person to whom the debt is owed, if other than the judgment debtor or obligor, for any damages sustained by reason of the restraint. If a garnishee served with a restraining notice withholds the payment of money belonging or owed to the judgment debtor or obligor in an amount equal to twice the amount due on the judgment or order, the restraining notice is not effective as to other property or money.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that disobedience of this Restraining Notice is punishable as a contempt of court.

Dated: June 17, 2010

Tal S. Benschar

488 Madison Avenue – 19 Floor

New York, New York 10022

Counsel for Plaintiff

AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE

I, TAL S. BENSCHAR, an attorney admitted to the practice of law before the courts of the State of New York, and not a party to the above-entitled cause, affirm the following to be true under the penalties of perjury pursuant to CPLR 2106:

I am counsel to Plaintiff in the above action and on the execution date which appears below, I caused the annexed RESTRAINING NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR to be served upon the following addressees via the method indicated:

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Gilbert A. Lazarus, Esq. LAZARUS & LAZARUS, P.C. 240 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016 (Counsel for Defendant Members Only Licensing Group, LLC)

Executed on June 17, 2010 New York, NY VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RRR

Members Only Licensing Group 205 West 39th Street, 5th Floor New York, NY 10018

Tal S. Benscha

RECORDED: 06/28/2010

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

KALOW & SPRINGUT LLP,

Plaintiff,

v.

MEMBERS ONLY LICENSING GROUP LLC,

Defendant.

RESTRAINING NOTICE TO JUDGMENT DEBTOR

Index No.: 09114390

Purchased: 10/14/09

Tal S. Benschar 488 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor New York, NY 10022 voice (212) 813-1600 fax (212) 813-9600